Blackall-Tambo Regional Council

Fees and Charges 2024-25

Blackall

17. WASTE DISPOSAL

Price Including GST

Waste Disposal

Disposal of Construction & Demolition Waste - mixed per m3 135.00
Disposal of Construction & Demolition Waste - separated - concrete per m3 39.50
Disposal of Construction & Demolition Waste - separated - bricks per m3 39.50
Disposal of Construction & Demolition Waste - separated - timber per m3 28.00
Disposal of Asbestos - Up to 4 cubic meters - minimum charge 310.00
Disposal of Asbestos - Over 4 cubic meters Per Quote

Price Including GST

Tambo

18. AIRPORT
Landing Fees
Landing Fees per tonne (RFDS & Air Ambulance Exempt) 9.25
Passenger embark/disembark fee - Adult 19.75
Passenger embark/disembark fee - Child (Child is defined as a person whom the airline has
permitted to travel on a "Child fare or ticket) Avdata is contracted to collect these fees
and reimburse Council 11.30
Passenger and Checked Baggage Screening Charge - per passenger 15.35

Aircraft Hangar

Permanent rental/lease of hangar

Negotiated on
application + GST

19. SALEYARDS Price Including GST
Liveweight Sales

Large Stock per head (Cattle, Horses, Buffalo) 3.48
NLIS scanning fees (yard and sale fee) 1.97
Levy on gross sales (yard and sale fee) 1/2% + GST
Passed in levy per head (Adult) 14.80
Passed in levy per head (Calf) 1.40
Sales/Auction

Large Stock per head (Cattle, Horses, Buffalo) 1.82
Small Stock (Sheep and Goats) per head 0.68
Levy on gross sales 1/2% + GST

Stock Not Sold Through Saleyards

Payment of salaries for private weighs outside normal working hours is the responsibility of the person authorising the private weigh, and
payment shall be made direct to the employees concerned. Under no circumstances will the payment of wages outside normal hours be

accepted by the Council.

Private Weigh

Large Stock per head (Cattle, Horses, Buffalo) 3.84
Yard dues if overnight (per head per day) 0.73
Scanning fee per head 0.83
Minimum charge 85.70
Private Scanning

Large Stock per head (Cattle, Horses, Buffalo) 1.72
Minimum charge 85.70
Bull/Stud Sales (Includes commercial bulls or stud females)

Yard fee per beast sold (includes passed in levy) 9.35
Levy on gross sales 1/2% + GST
Other Saleyards Fees

NLIS Tags- Cattle with no tag and fitted with Saleyards NLIS Tag 34.00
NLIS Tags- Bulls with no tag and fitted with Saleyards NLIS Tag 104.00
NLIS Tags- Calves born in the yards (no commercial value) 5.20

Electrolyte block -1kg & Electrolyte tablets-150 grams

Actual cost+10%+GST
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Molasses

Minimum charge

21.00

Molasses per litre

Actual cost+1

0%+GST

Avdata Charges - Saleyards Washdown Facility

Key for use of truck washdown facility

40.00

Fee for use of truck washdown facility per minute

0.83

Agistment/Spelling Charges

Provided that for stock sold through the Blackall Saleyards all charges for agistment and sp
preceding the day of sale and for 3 days subsequent to the day of sale.

elling shall be w

aived for a maximum of 3 days

Agents Permit Fee

Annual fee per agent for BLAA agents 5,000.00
Fixed fee per agent per sale 200.00
Agent Operating Fee (per head of cattle) 1.55
Yard Fees

Large Stock per head per day or part thereof 0.73
Sheep per head per day or part thereof 0.26
Organic spelling per head per day or part thereof 1.00
Minimum charge 85.70
Saleyards and Surrounds (Tailing out stock)

Large Stock per head per day or part thereof (includes calves over 3 months) 1.09
Small Stock per head per day or part thereof (includes lambs over 3 months) 0.36
Minimum charge 85.70

Use of Saleyards for Cross Branding/Dehorning etc.

Where stock is sold through Blackall Saleyards all charges for cross branding/dehorning etc shall be waived provided that such cross

branding/dehorning etc is completed within 72 hours after sale of stock through Saleyards.

Cattle and Horses per head per day or part thereof 0.73
Minimum charge 85.70
Burial Charges

Burial of dead cattle and horses per head 104.00
Burial of dead sheep, lambs and goats per head 104.00
Minimum charge sheep, lambs and goats 104.00

20. CEMETERIES

Price Including GST

Interment Fees (Regulatory)

Preparation of grave - working day

1,030.00

Preparation of grave - weekends and public holidays

1,330.00

Exhumation of human remains

Actual cost + GST

Disposal of human remains outside of the Council cemetery

Actual cost + GST

Other works/requests to be dealt with on a case by case basis and upon application

Actual cost + GST

Ancillary Charges (Regulatory)

Permit to erect headstone

50.00

Plaques (Commercial)

Plaque and installation

Actual cost +10% + GST

Plot Fees

Reservation of Plot (non-refundable) 40.00
Interment of Cremated Remains

Interment of ashes - working day 155.00
Interment of ashes - weekends and public holidays (This fee does not include shade or

chairs for graveside service.) 240.00




